IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 70,836

LEO ALEXANDER JONES,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ROBERT J. LINK 353 East Forsyth Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Phone: (904) 354-4641

Attorney for Appellant

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii-iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1-3
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3-10
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	10-13
POINTS ON APPEAL	14
POINT ONE	15-34
POINT TWO	35-36
POINT THREE	37-46
POINT FOUR	46-49
CONCLUSION	50
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	50

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	PAGE
Alford v. State, 41 Fla. 1, 36 So. 436 (1904)	25
Brewer v. Williams, 97 S. Ct. 1232 (1977)	49
Caldwell v. Mississippi, 105 S. Ct. 2633 (1985)	44,45
<u>Chapman v. State</u> , 417 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 3rd DCA 198)	2) 28,29
<pre>Code v. Montgomery, 799 F. 2d 1481 (11th Cir. 1986)</pre>	20
Colts v. State, 429 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1983)	43
Davis v. Alaska, 94 S. Ct. 1105 (1974)	25
<u>Diaz v. State</u> , 467 So. 2d 1061 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)	28
Douglas v. Wainwright, 714 F. 2d 1532, 1556 (11th Cir. 1983)	41
Florida v. Haliburton, 106 S. Ct. 1452 (1986)	47
Gomez v. Beto, 462 F. 2d 596, 597 (5th Cir. 1972)	20
Gordan v. State, 469 So. 2d 795 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	43
Grant v. State, 171 So. 2d 361 (Fla. 1965)	30
<u>Haliburton v. State</u> , 476 So. 2d 192 (Fla. 1985)	47,48,49
<pre>Haliburton v. State, 12 FLW 506 (Fla. 1987)</pre>	47,48,49
<u>Harmon v. State</u> , 394 So. 2d 121 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	25
<pre>Harper v. State, 411 So. 2d 235 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)</pre>	30
<u>Harris v. State</u> , 414 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1982)	30
<u>Hill v. Lockhart</u> , 106 S. Ct. 366 (1985)	38
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 498 So. 2d 406 (Fla. 1986)	42
Jones v. State, 440 So 2d 570, 575-6 (Fla. 1983)	2,27,28
<u>Jones v. Wainwright</u> , 473 So. 2d 1244, 1245-6 (Fla. 1985)	2,29,43
<u>Lewis v. State</u> , 335 So. 2d 336 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976)	25
Lockett v. Ohio, 98 S. Ct. 2954 (1978)	45
Lucas v. State, 335 So. 2d 566 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976)	30

<u>McDuffie v. State</u> , 341 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1977)	25
Moran v. Burbine, 106 S. Ct. 1135 (1986)	47
<u>Nix v. Whiteside</u> , 106 S. Ct. 988, 999 (1986)	15
O'Connell v. State, 480 So. 2d 1284 (Fla. 1985)	39
<u>Pinder v. State</u> , 27 Fla. 370, 8 So. 837 (1891)	40,41
<u>Poole v. State</u> , 194 So. 2d 903 (Fla. 1967)	40
Smith v. Wainwright, 799 F. 2d 1442 (11th Cir. 1986)	27
Straight v. Wainwright, 442 So. 2d 827 (Fla. 1982)	41,46
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984) 15	,16,36 38,46
<u>Sullivan v. Fairman</u> , 819 F. 2d 1382 (7th Cir. 1987)	20,21
Telfair v. State, 56 Fla. 104, 47 So. 863 (1908) aff'd (50 So. 573)	25
Thomas v. State, 403 So. 2d 371 (Fla. 1981)	39,40
<u>Turner v. Murray</u> , 106 S. Ct. 1683 (1986)	40,41
Williams v. State, 507 So. 2d 1122(Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	20,41
Witt v. State, 387 So. 2d 922 (1980)	48,49
Wright v. State, 446 So. 2d 208 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1984)	29
RULES AND STATUTES	
Fla. R. Cr. P. 3.210	45
<u>Fla. R. Cr. P.</u> 3.850	10,49
<u>Fla. Stat.</u> 90.401	36
Fla. Stat. 90.402	36
<u>Fla. Stat.</u> 784.03	37
<u>Fla. Stat.</u> 784.07	37
Fla. Stat. 921.141(5)(g)	42
